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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Eryri 628 508 50 70
2 Dyfed 618 498 70 50
3 Powys 574 484 60 30
4 North East Wales 539 439 40 60
5 Cardiff & Vale 447 407 0 40
6 Afan Nedd Tawe 64 64 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 101 Josh BennEdwards North East Wales 141 49 44 48
2 95 Meilir Jones Eryri 140 40 50 50
3 87 Joshua Madden Dyfed 136 42 50 44
4 110 Rob Bennett Powys 133 48 41 44
5 94 Corwyn Milburn Eryri 129 49 32 48

6= 89 Lee Rees Dyfed 124 44 38 42
6= 90 Lloyd Jones Dyfed 124 46 38 40
6= 97 Liam Ewing Eryri 124 28 46 50
9= 81 Andrew Price Cardiff & Vale 120 38 36 46
9= 108 Danny Lloyd Powys 120 50 36 34
11 109 Arwel Jones Powys 116 33 46 37

12= 96 Carwyn Owen Eryri 115 45 34 36
12= 111 James Powell Powys 115 45 24 46
14 91 Robin Mills Dyfed 114 28 48 38
15 82 Tim Dunne Cardiff & Vale 108 40 26 42
16 98 Sion Evans Eryri 106 42 34 30
17 106 Alex Wilcox North East Wales 105 28 48 29

18= 92 Tomas Northcott Dyfed 98 36 30 32
18= 99 Jason Edwards Eryri 98 28 30 40
18= 105 Scott Reid North East Wales 98 36 30 32
21= 102 Michael Kallaras North East Wales 95 30 41 24
21= 104 Ryan Westbry North East Wales 95 24 44 27
23 103 Paul Anton North East Wales 94 38 29 27
24 80 Tim Vincent Cardiff & Vale 90 33 20 37
25 84 Elliot Jones Cardiff & Vale 89 34 26 29

26= 83 Dechlan Link Cardiff & Vale 88 32 22 34
26= 112 Beau Irwin Powys 88 22 42 24
26= 113 Owain Williams Powys 88 26 40 22
29 88 Antoine Woodman Dyfed 79 24 29 26
30 73 Jordan Brock Afan Nedd Tawe 64 20 24 20
31 107 Adam Banks North East Wales 0



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Eryri 628 508 50 70
2 Dyfed 618 498 70 50
3 Powys 574 484 60 30
4 North East Wales 539 439 40 60
5 Cardiff & Vale 447 407 0 40
6 Afan Nedd Tawe 64 64 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Jordan Brock 2LR 25.8 25.8 16 20
73 Jordan Brock SB 63 63 14 24
73 Jordan Brock STJ 5.30 0.00 5.62 5.62 16 20



Team Results Cardiff & Vale (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Eryri 628 508 50 70
2 Dyfed 618 498 70 50
3 Powys 574 484 60 30
4 North East Wales 539 439 40 60
5 Cardiff & Vale 447 407 0 40
6 Afan Nedd Tawe 64 64 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
80 Tim Vincent 2LR 22.8 22.8 9= 33
80 Tim Vincent SB 52 52 16 20
80 Tim Vincent SLJ 2.26 2.24 2.28 2.28 7= 37
81 Andrew Price 2LR 22.6 22.6 7 38
81 Andrew Price S 0.00 8.66 7.82 8.66 8 36
81 Andrew Price SLJ 2.52 2.52 1.70 2.52 3 46
82 Tim Dunne 2LR 22.5 22.5 6 40
82 Tim Dunne SB 65 65 13 26
82 Tim Dunne SLJ 2.30 2.28 2.20 2.30
82 Tim Dunne STJ 6.62 0.00 7.04 7.04 5 42
83 Dechlan Link 4LR 48.8 48.8 10 32
83 Dechlan Link SB 59 59 15 22
83 Dechlan Link STJ 6.66 6.44 6.78 6.78 9 34
84 Elliot Jones 4LR 48.4 48.4 9 34
84 Elliot Jones S 6.97 7.32 7.60 7.60 13 26
84 Elliot Jones STJ 6.28 6.56 6.44 6.56 11= 29



Team Results Dyfed (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Eryri 628 508 50 70
2 Dyfed 618 498 70 50
3 Powys 574 484 60 30
4 North East Wales 539 439 40 60
5 Cardiff & Vale 447 407 0 40
6 Afan Nedd Tawe 64 64 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
87 Joshua Madden 2LR 22.3 22.3 5 42
87 Joshua Madden S 12.36 12.24 12.28 12.36 1 50
87 Joshua Madden SLJ 2.30 2.35 2.36 2.36 4 44
88 Antoine Woodman 2LR 23.0 23.0 14 24
88 Antoine Woodman S 8.12 7.95 7.59 8.12 11= 29
88 Antoine Woodman STJ 5.76 6.12 6.28 6.28 13 26
89 Lee Rees 4LR 47.1 47.1 4 44
89 Lee Rees SB 72 72 7 38
89 Lee Rees SLJ 2.33 2.21 2.28 2.33 5 42
90 Lloyd Jones 4LR 46.4 46.4 3 46
90 Lloyd Jones S 8.09 8.39 9.00 9.00 7 38
90 Lloyd Jones STJ 6.48 6.42 6.88 6.88 6 40
91 Robin Mills 2LR 22.9 22.9 11= 28
91 Robin Mills SB 78 78 2 48
91 Robin Mills STJ 6.76 6.62 6.82 6.82 7 38
92 Tomas Northcott 4LR 48.2 48.2 8 36
92 Tomas Northcott SB 69 69 10= 30
92 Tomas Northcott SLJ 1.17 2.12 2.22 2.22 10 32



Team Results Eryri (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Eryri 628 508 50 70
2 Dyfed 618 498 70 50
3 Powys 574 484 60 30
4 North East Wales 539 439 40 60
5 Cardiff & Vale 447 407 0 40
6 Afan Nedd Tawe 64 64 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
94 Corwyn Milburn 2LR 21.8 21.8 1= 49
94 Corwyn Milburn S 0.00 8.03 8.20 8.20 10 32
94 Corwyn Milburn STJ 7.40 7.46 7.16 7.46 2 48
95 Meilir Jones 4LR 47.6 47.6 6 40
95 Meilir Jones SB 80 80 1 50
95 Meilir Jones SLJ 2.42 2.65 2.44 2.65 1 50
96 Carwyn Owen 2LR 22.1 22.1 3= 45
96 Carwyn Owen S 0.00 8.17 8.61 8.61 9 34
96 Carwyn Owen STJ 0.00 6.58 6.80 6.80 8 36
97 Liam Ewing 4LR 49.4 49.4 12 28
97 Liam Ewing S 0.00 9.91 10.65 10.65 3 46
97 Liam Ewing STJ 8.80 0.00 7.90 8.80 1 50
98 Sion Evans 4LR 47.3 47.3 5 42
98 Sion Evans SB 70 70 9 34
98 Sion Evans SLJ 2.21 2.19 2.04 2.21 11 30
99 Jason Edwards 2LR 22.9 22.9 11= 28
99 Jason Edwards SB 69 69 10= 30
99 Jason Edwards SLJ 2.20 2.29 2.32 2.32 6 40



Team Results North East Wales (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Eryri 628 508 50 70
2 Dyfed 618 498 70 50
3 Powys 574 484 60 30
4 North East Wales 539 439 40 60
5 Cardiff & Vale 447 407 0 40
6 Afan Nedd Tawe 64 64 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Josh BennEdwards 2LR 21.8 21.8 1= 49
101 Josh BennEdwards S 9.80 10.28 10.15 10.28 4 44
101 Josh BennEdwards SLJ 2.58 2.64 2.55 2.64 2 48
102 Michael Kallaras 4LR 49.2 49.2 11 30
102 Michael Kallaras SB 73 73 5= 41
102 Michael Kallaras STJ 5.88 6.10 6.02 6.10 14 24
103 Paul Anton 4LR 47.7 47.7 7 38
103 Paul Anton S 7.13 8.12 7.79 8.12 11= 29
103 Paul Anton SLJ 2.20 2.20 2.14 2.20 12= 27
104 Ryan Westbry 4LR 50.6 50.6 14 24
104 Ryan Westbry SB 76 76 4 44
104 Ryan Westbry SLJ 2.17 2.16 2.20 2.20 12= 27
105 Scott Reid 2LR 22.7 22.7 8 36
105 Scott Reid SB 69 69 10= 30
105 Scott Reid STJ 6.64 0.00 6.50 6.64 10 32
106 Alex Wilcox 2LR 22.9 22.9 11= 28
106 Alex Wilcox S 10.67 10.58 11.12 11.12 2 48
106 Alex Wilcox STJ 6.30 6.48 6.56 6.56 11= 29



Team Results Powys (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Eryri 628 508 50 70
2 Dyfed 618 498 70 50
3 Powys 574 484 60 30
4 North East Wales 539 439 40 60
5 Cardiff & Vale 447 407 0 40
6 Afan Nedd Tawe 64 64 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
108 Danny Lloyd 4LR 46.0 46.0 1 50
108 Danny Lloyd SB 71 71 8 36
108 Danny Lloyd SLJ 2.19 2.23 2.11 2.23 9 34
109 Arwel Jones 2LR 22.8 22.8 9= 33
109 Arwel Jones SB 77 77 3 46
109 Arwel Jones SLJ 2.28 2.17 2.13 2.28 7= 37
110 Rob Bennett 4LR 46.3 46.3 2 48
110 Rob Bennett SB 73 73 5= 41
110 Rob Bennett STJ 7.10 6.92 6.64 7.10 4 44
111 James Powell 2LR 22.1 22.1 3= 45
111 James Powell S 0.00 6.90 6.20 6.90 14 24
111 James Powell STJ 7.34 7.18 7.00 7.34 3 46
112 Beau Irwin 2LR 23.8 23.8 15 22
112 Beau Irwin S 8.89 9.40 0.00 9.40 5 42
112 Beau Irwin SLJ 1.90 2.02 1.95 2.02 14 24
113 Owain Williams 4LR 49.5 49.5 13 26
113 Owain Williams S 0.00 8.96 9.01 9.01 6 40
113 Owain Williams STJ 0.00 5.90 5.78 5.90 15 22



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Eryri green 94 Corwyn Milburn 21.8 49
1= North East Wales royal 101 Josh BennEdwards 21.8 49
3= Eryri green 96 Carwyn Owen 22.1 45
3= Powys sky 111 James Powell 22.1 45
5 Dyfed red 87 Joshua Madden 22.3 42
6 Cardiff & Vale navy 82 Tim Dunne 22.5 40
7 Cardiff & Vale navy 81 Andrew Price 22.6 38
8 North East Wales royal 105 Scott Reid 22.7 36

9= Cardiff & Vale navy 80 Tim Vincent 22.8 33
9= Powys sky 109 Arwel Jones 22.8 33

11= Dyfed red 91 Robin Mills 22.9 28
11= Eryri green 99 Jason Edwards 22.9 28
11= North East Wales royal 106 Alex Wilcox 22.9 28
14 Dyfed red 88 Antoine Woodman 23.0 24
15 Powys sky 112 Beau Irwin 23.8 22
16 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 73 Jordan Brock 25.8 20



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys sky 108 Danny Lloyd 46.0 50
2 Powys sky 110 Rob Bennett 46.3 48
3 Dyfed red 90 Lloyd Jones 46.4 46
4 Dyfed red 89 Lee Rees 47.1 44
5 Eryri green 98 Sion Evans 47.3 42
6 Eryri green 95 Meilir Jones 47.6 40
7 North East Wales royal 103 Paul Anton 47.7 38
8 Dyfed red 92 Tomas Northcott 48.2 36
9 Cardiff & Vale navy 84 Elliot Jones 48.4 34

10 Cardiff & Vale navy 83 Dechlan Link 48.8 32
11 North East Wales royal 102 Michael Kallaras 49.2 30
12 Eryri green 97 Liam Ewing 49.4 28
13 Powys sky 113 Owain Williams 49.5 26
14 North East Wales royal 104 Ryan Westbry 50.6 24



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Dyfed red 1:34.4 0.0 1:34.4 70
2 06 Powys sky 1:35.0 0.0 1:35.0 60
3 04 Eryri green 1:36.2 0.0 1:36.2 50
4 05 North East Wales royal 1:39.2 0.0 1:39.2 40



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Eryri green 1:28.7 0.0 1:28.7 70
2 05 North East Wales royal 1:29.3 0.0 1:29.3 60
3 03 Dyfed red 1:29.3 0.0 1:29.3 50
4 02 Cardiff & Vale navy 1:30.3 0.0 1:30.3 40
5 06 Powys sky 1:30.9 0.0 1:30.9 30



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed red 87 Joshua Madden 12.36 50
2 North East Wales royal 106 Alex Wilcox 11.12 48
3 Eryri green 97 Liam Ewing 10.65 46
4 North East Wales royal 101 Josh BennEdwards 10.28 44
5 Powys sky 112 Beau Irwin 9.40 42
6 Powys sky 113 Owain Williams 9.01 40
7 Dyfed red 90 Lloyd Jones 9.00 38
8 Cardiff & Vale navy 81 Andrew Price 8.66 36
9 Eryri green 96 Carwyn Owen 8.61 34

10 Eryri green 94 Corwyn Milburn 8.20 32
11= Dyfed red 88 Antoine Woodman 8.12 29
11= North East Wales royal 103 Paul Anton 8.12 29
13 Cardiff & Vale navy 84 Elliot Jones 7.60 26
14 Powys sky 111 James Powell 6.90 24



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Eryri green 95 Meilir Jones 80 50
2 Dyfed red 91 Robin Mills 78 48
3 Powys sky 109 Arwel Jones 77 46
4 North East Wales royal 104 Ryan Westbry 76 44

5= North East Wales royal 102 Michael Kallaras 73 41
5= Powys sky 110 Rob Bennett 73 41
7 Dyfed red 89 Lee Rees 72 38
8 Powys sky 108 Danny Lloyd 71 36
9 Eryri green 98 Sion Evans 70 34

10= Dyfed red 92 Tomas Northcott 69 30
10= Eryri green 99 Jason Edwards 69 30
10= North East Wales royal 105 Scott Reid 69 30
13 Cardiff & Vale navy 82 Tim Dunne 65 26
14 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 73 Jordan Brock 63 24
15 Cardiff & Vale navy 83 Dechlan Link 59 22
16 Cardiff & Vale navy 80 Tim Vincent 52 20



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Eryri green 95 Meilir Jones 2.65 50
2 North East Wales royal 101 Josh BennEdwards 2.64 48
3 Cardiff & Vale navy 81 Andrew Price 2.52 46
4 Dyfed red 87 Joshua Madden 2.36 44
5 Dyfed red 89 Lee Rees 2.33 42
6 Eryri green 99 Jason Edwards 2.32 40

7= Cardiff & Vale navy 80 Tim Vincent 2.28 37
7= Powys sky 109 Arwel Jones 2.28 37
9 Powys sky 108 Danny Lloyd 2.23 34

10 Dyfed red 92 Tomas Northcott 2.22 32
11 Eryri green 98 Sion Evans 2.21 30

12= North East Wales royal 103 Paul Anton 2.20 27
12= North East Wales royal 104 Ryan Westbry 2.20 27
14 Powys sky 112 Beau Irwin 2.02 24

Cardiff & Vale navy 82 Tim Dunne 2.30 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Deeside College 4 Mar 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Eryri green 97 Liam Ewing 8.80 50
2 Eryri green 94 Corwyn Milburn 7.46 48
3 Powys sky 111 James Powell 7.34 46
4 Powys sky 110 Rob Bennett 7.10 44
5 Cardiff & Vale navy 82 Tim Dunne 7.04 42
6 Dyfed red 90 Lloyd Jones 6.88 40
7 Dyfed red 91 Robin Mills 6.82 38
8 Eryri green 96 Carwyn Owen 6.80 36
9 Cardiff & Vale navy 83 Dechlan Link 6.78 34

10 North East Wales royal 105 Scott Reid 6.64 32
11= Cardiff & Vale navy 84 Elliot Jones 6.56 29
11= North East Wales royal 106 Alex Wilcox 6.56 29
13 Dyfed red 88 Antoine Woodman 6.28 26
14 North East Wales royal 102 Michael Kallaras 6.10 24
15 Powys sky 113 Owain Williams 5.90 22
16 Afan Nedd Tawe orange 73 Jordan Brock 5.62 20
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